Depreciation -0.4 0.0 -0.4 0.0
Operating income 2.5 -0.2 3.0 -0.3
Share of associated companies´ income 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Financing income and expenses -1.1 0.3 -1.3 -0.1
Income before taxes 1.4 0.1 1.7 -0.4
Taxes -4.1 -2.8 -1.4 0.1
Net income -2.7 -2.7 0.3 -0.3

Net income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent company -2.6 -2.7 0.4 -0.3
Minority interests -0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.0
Total -2.7 -2.7 0.3 -0.3

MacGREGOR’s interim financial statement according to Swedish accounting principles are presented
in MacGREGOR column. The adjustments and eliminations –column includes the following IFRS and pro
forma adjustments: Adjustments related to a discontinued business had an impact of EUR 1.2 million on net
sales and EUR 1.4 million on costs and expenses. The acquisition of MacGREGOR had an interest impact of

 F-9

EUR 0.3 million on calculated financing income and expenses. Eliminations and adjustments made had a
total calculated impact of EUR 2.8 million on taxes.

Consolidated statement of income Jan-Dec 2004
(IFRS)

MEUR

Cargotec
excluding

MacGREGOR

Mac-
GREGOR,

Cargotec
Cargotec,
pro forma

New KONE
excluding

MacGREGOR

Mac-
GREGOR,

New KONE
New KONE,

pro forma
Sales 1,561.0 328.8 1,889.8 2,866.4 28.1 2,894.5
Costs and expenses -1,427.4 -307.0 -1,734.4 -2,575.0 -26.5 -2,601.5
Depreciation -30.6 -1.9 -32.5 -58.4 0.0 -58.4
Operating income 103.0 19.9 122.9 233.0 1.6 234.6
Share of associated companies´ income 3.3 0.0 3.3 1.3 0.0 1.3
Financing income and expenses -6.7 -7.3 -14.0 -2.3 -0.4 -2.7
Income before taxes 99.6 12.6 112.2 232.0 1.2 233.2
Taxes -28.6 -6.2 -34.8 -68.9 -0.3 -69.2
Net income 71.0 6.4 77.4 163.1 0.9 164.0

Net income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent company 69.6 6.4 76.0 163.0 0.9 163.9
Minority interests 1.4 0.0 1.4 0.1 0.0 0.1
Total 71.0 6.4 77.4 163.1 0.9 164.0

Consolidated statement of income Jan-Mar 2005
(IFRS)

MEUR

Cargotec
excluding

MacGREGOR

Mac-
GREGOR,

Cargotec
Cargotec,
pro forma

New KONE
excluding

MacGREGOR

Mac-
GREGOR,

New KONE
New KONE,

pro forma
Sales 462.1 81.7 543.8 647.3 2.0 649.3
Costs and expenses -420.9 -78.3 -499.2 -682.5 -2.3 -684.8
Depreciation -9.0 -0.4 -9.4 -14.7 0.0 -14.7
Operating income 32.2 3.0 35.2 -49.9 -0.3 -50.2
Share of associated companies´ income -1.4 0.0 -1.4 0.5 0.0 0.5
Financing income and expenses -1.8 -1.3 -3.1 -2.0 -0.1 -2.1
Income before taxes 29.0 1.7 30.7 -51.4 -0.4 -51.8
Taxes -8.7 -1.4 -10.1 11.7 0.1 11.8
Net income 20.3 0.3 20.6 -39.7 -0.3 -40.0

Net income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent company 20.0 0.4 20.4 -39.5 -0.3 -39.8
Minority interests 0.3 -0.1 0.2 -0.2 0.0 -0.2
Total 20.3 0.3 20.6 -39.7 -0.3 -40.0

 F-10

Reconciliation bridge of consolidated balance sheet 31/3/2005

Consolidated balance sheet (IFRS)
Assets 31/3/2005

MEUR Kone
Adjustments and

eliminations
Cargotec,
pro forma

New KONE,
pro forma

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 999.7 485.6 514.1
Tangible assets 400.1 186.2 213.9
Loans receivable and other interest-bearing assets 69.4 0.7 68.7
Other non interest-bearing assets 165.9 39.9 126.0
Investments 253.5  63.6 189.9
Total 1,888.6 776.0 1,112.6

Current assets
Inventories 481.7 322.0 159.7
Loans receivable and other interest-bearing assets 1.8 1.3 0.5
Accounts receivable and other non interest-
bearing assets 1,140.2 -15.1 440.7 714.6
Cash and cash equivalents 154.6  42.4 112.2
Total 1,778.3 -15.1 806.4 987.0

Total assets 3,666.9 -15.1 1,582.4 2,099.6

Shareholders' equity and liabilities 31/3/2005

MEUR Kone
Adjustments and

eliminations
Cargotec,
pro forma

New KONE,
pro forma

Equity 1,341.6 659.8 681.8

Non-current liabilities
Loans 226.2 134.5 91.7
Deferred tax liabilities 32.3 12.9 19.4
Pension benefit liabilities and other liabilities 189.2  41.9 147.3
Total 447.7  189.3 258.4

Provisions 245.8 29.8 216.0

Current liabilities
Loans 334.8 213.8 121.0
Accounts payable and other liabilities 1,297.0 -15.1 489.7 822.4
Total 1,631.8 -15.1 703.5 943.4

Total shareholders' equity and liabilities 3,666.9 -15.1 1,582.4 2,099.6

Intra-corporate accounts receivable and accounts payable, totalling EUR 15.1 million, between
Recipient Corporations have been eliminated in the column “Adjustments and eliminations.”

 F-11

Reconciliation bridge 2003 excluding acquired businesses

Consolidated statement of income Jan-Dec 2003
(IFRS)

MEUR Kone
Adjustments and

eliminations
Divested

businesses
Cargotec,
pro forma

New KONE,
 pro forma

Sales 5,410.4 -24.9 1,235.2 1,344.1 2,856.0